

City of College Park Proclamation Dream Chasers Volleyball Club

WHEREAS: The Dream Chasers Volleyball Club is an established volleyball club that is

housed within the City of College Park, Tracey Wyatt Recreation Complex; and

WHEREAS: The Dream Chasers 16U Purple team competed in the 50th Annual Girls' Junior

Amateur Athletic Union (AAU) National Championships located in Orlando,

Florida held from June 26-29, 2023; and

WHEREAS: The Dream Chasers 16U Purple team were the only African American team in the

16U Aspire Division, to compete in the world's largest volleyball tournament with

5,194 entries; and

WHEREAS: The Dream Chasers 16U Purple team members who competed in the Junior

Amateur Athletic Union (AAU) National Championship included Lailah Brown, Carmen King, Camille McCoy, Khloe Rainey, Kalese Russell, Nadia Simmons, Aniyah Sims, MaKaeja Sweeney, T'Meya Sweeney, Brooke Walters, and Jessi

Williams; and

WHEREAS: These athletes were coached by Catherine Murray, Owner and Master Coach of

Dream Chasers Volleyball Club, Inc., and the Assistant Coach is Cadeja

Sweeney.

PROCLAIMED THIS 7TH DAY OF August 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of College Park that:

Dream Chasers Volleyball Club 16U Purple Team

Is recognized for their hard work, dedication, and their accomplishments of coming in second place during the 2023 Amateur Athletic Union (AAU) National Girls' Juniors Volleyball Tournament.

	CITY OF COLLEGE PARK
ATTEST: Shavala Ames, City Clerk	Bianca Motley Broom, Mayor
	Ambrose Clay, Councilman
	Joe Carn, Councilman
	Ken Allen, Councilman
	Roderick D. Gav. Councilman